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T A X  I N C R E M E N T  F I N A N C E  
D I S T R I C T  

 
CHAIR 
Bobby Lindamood 
(214) 232-8147 
blindamood@colleyville.com 
TERM: June 2024 – June 2025 
 
DIRECTOR 
Brandi Elder 
(817) 706-6090 
belder@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2024 – June 2025 
 
DIRECTOR 
Kimberly Holt Gunderson 
kgunderson@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2024 – June 2027 
 
DIRECTOR 
Tim Raine 
(817) 360-6119 
traine@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2024 – June 2027 
 
DIRECTOR 
Ben Graves 
(817) 727-9992 
bgraves@colleyville.com  
TERM: June 2024 – June 2026 
 
Tarrant County College 
Ronnie Watkins 
(817) 515-5218 
Ronnie.watkins@tccd.edu 
TERM: June 2024 – June 2026 
 
Tarrant County 
Theresa Parsons 
(817) 248-6295 
theresaparsons@tarrantcountytx.gov 
TERM: June 2024 – June 2026 
 

Grapevine Colleyville ISD 
Tammy Nakamura 
(214) 274-5990 
tammy.nakamura@gcisd.net  
TERM: June 2024 – June 2026 
 
Tarrant County Hospital 
Shannon Fletcher 
(817) 702-9900 
SFletcher@jpshealth.org 
TERM: June 2024 – June 2026 
 
Secretary 
Christine Loven 
(817) 503-1133 
cloven@colleyville.com 
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